100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Text

File #: 18-135, Version: 1

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Marjorie Craig, Utilities Director
THROUGH: Mark R. Lauzier, City Manager
DATE: April 3, 2018

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 WITH DEV-LAND DEMOLITION & SITE, INC. TO RENEW
THE AGREEMENT TERM FOR LIME SLUDGE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

Recommended Action:
Motion to approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Dev-Land Demolition & Site, Inc. for lime
sludge removal and disposal in an annual amount not-to-exceed $210,000 through April 14, 2019.

Background:

On April 15, 2015, the City of Delray Beach (City) issued an agreement with Dev-Land Demolition &
Site, Inc. (Dev-Land) for lime sludge removal and disposal (Agreement) in accordance with ITB No.
2015-32. The Agreement was effective through April 14, 2017 and includes two additional one-year
renewal options. Amendment No. 1 renewed the Agreement through April 14, 2018. Now, the City
and Dev-Land have mutually agreed to exercise the second renewal option. Amendment No. 2 will
renew the Agreement through April 14, 2019 in an annual amount not-to-exceed $210,000.

The Water Treatment Plant (WTP) generates a large amount of sludge during the process of
improving the quality of water to make it more acceptable for end-use. Under this contract, Dev-Land
hauls this sludge from the City’s WTP to an approved site for proper disposal.

This motion is in accordance with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36 and City Policies and
Procedures, Change Orders and Amendments; Contracts must be amended in the same manner in
which they were executed.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
Funding is available from account number 441-36-259-536.34-90 - Other Contractual Services Other
Contractual Services.

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/27/2018

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

